

No. _____

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

AUSTIN MCGRAW,
Petitioner,
v.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Kentucky Supreme Court**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

PAUL J. DICKMAN
Counsel of Record
DICKMAN LAW OFFICE, PSC
19 West 11th Street
Covington, KY 41011
Tel.: (859) 491-7999
Fax: (859) 491-7998
e-mail: attorney@fuse.net

Counsel for Petitioner

May 17, 2022

Becker Gallagher · Cincinnati, OH · Washington, D.C. · 800.890.5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.....	ii
STATEMENT OF RELATED PROCEEDINGS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. McGraw's Jury Trial.....	1
i. STATEMENT NO. 1. At Trial the Commonwealth improperly commented on McGraw's invocation of his right against self-incrimination.....	2
ii. STATEMENT NO. 2. At Trial the Commonwealth improperly told the Jury that McGraw refused a consensual search of his home	3
iii. STATEMENT NO. 3. At Trial the Commonwealth improperly told the Jury that McGraw refused a consensual search of his fingernails for DNA	4
B. Proceedings in Kentucky Appellate Courts.....	5
i. The Kentucky Court of Appeals did not thoroughly review the trial record	6

ii.	The Kentucky Court of Appeals' erroneous reading of the record led to an erroneous conclusion, as to Statement No. 1	9
iii.	The Kentucky Court of Appeals simply ignored McGraw's other claimed violations of his federally protected constitutional rights, as to Statements 2 and 3	10
	REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	11
	CONCLUSION	13
	APPENDIX	
	Appendix A Opinion in the Commonwealth of Kentucky Court of Appeals (July 30, 2021)	App. 1
	Appendix B Order Denying Petition for Rehearing in the Commonwealth of Kentucky Court of Appeals (September 22, 2021)	App. 20
	Appendix C Order Denying Discretionary Review in the Supreme Court of Kentucky (February 16, 2022)	App. 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**Cases**

<i>Barley v. Commonwealth</i> , 445 S.W. 3d 1 (Ky. 2014)	9
<i>Deno v. Commonwealth</i> , 177 S.W.3d 753 (Ky. 2005)	10, 12
<i>Griffin v. California</i> , 380 U.S. 609 (1965).....	12
<i>North Dakota v. Birchfield</i> , 136 S.Ct. 2160 (2016)	12

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV	1
U.S. Const. amend. V.....	1, 10

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1257.....	1
KRS 510.070.....	i, 1
KRS 510.110.....	i, 2

Rules

KY. R. of App. Pro. 76.12 (4)(c)(v)	7
